

#### H.K.E. SOCIETY'S

## BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in

# CRITERION – II TEACHING LEARNING AND EVALUATION



2.3: Teaching Learning Process

2.3.6: Institution provides exposure to students about recent developments in the field of education



### **H.K.E. SOCIETY'S**

## **BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,**



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in

### **INDEX**

Sl. No.	Particulars
A	Co-Curricular Activities Reports with Photographs

IQAC Coordinator

H.K.E.S. Basaveshwar College of Education
BIDAR - 585 403 (Karnataka)

PRINCIPAL

\*\*KE.S.Basaveshwar College

of Education, BIDAR



## H.K.E. SOCIETY'S ASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in

#### **CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES REPORT**

#### **Objectives of the Activity:**

- ✓ To supplement and complement the curricular activities
- ✓ To develop the various facets of personality.
- ✓ To strengthen the classroom activities.

Education without co-curricular activities is like educating the mind without educating the soul. Co-curricular activities are the activities through which a learner explores his abilities, eradicates his weaknesses and creates a broader vision of life. Our institution conduct co-curricular activities for student-teachers as it is the part of B.Ed. curriculum. Co-curricular activities will be conducted in every semester. Students are grouped into five teams and it is named differently. Every house has to host the programme. The program such as Prarthana geethe, Folk songs, Poetry and its interpretation, Folk Dance, interesting field, Pick and Speech, Traditional dance, Drama, Debate, Solo dance etc., will be organized. It is mandatory for all the student teachers to take part in the CCA and it is very necessary for the budding teachers.

#### **Outcome of the Activity:**

- ✓ Provided a platform to express talent.
- ✓ Strengthened the classroom activity.

H.K.E.S. Basaveshwar College of Education BIDAR - 585 403 (Karnataka) PRINCIPAL

\*K E.S.Basaveshwar College

\*J Education BIDAR



#### **H.K.E. SOCIETY'S**

## **BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,**



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in

### PHOTO GALLAERY OF CCA









Thut C



#### **H.K.E. SOCIETY'S**

# **BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in









Coordinator

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

RES.Basaveshwar College



#### **H.K.E. SOCIETY'S**

## **BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in













#### **H.K.E. SOCIETY'S**

## **BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in







H.K.E.S. Basaveshwar College of Education BIDAR - 585 403 (Karnataka) PRINCIPAL

\*\*RES.Basaveshwar College

\*\*Education\*\* SIDAR



#### **H.K.E. SOCIETY'S**

## **BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,**



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in











#### **H.K.E. SOCIETY'S**

## **BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,**



BVB CAMPUS, MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR – 585 403 KARNATAKA, INDIA. (Recognized by SRC NCTE, New Delhi and Permanent Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi)

E-Mail: principalbcebidar@hkes.edu.in, website: www.hkesbcoebidar.in





